



**Hydraulic Valves**  
**Soupapes Hydraulique**

**L10**

**Hydraulische Ventile**  
**Valvulas Hydraulicas**



EN ISO 9001

**EU Declaration of Conformity**

**Product:** Hydraulic Valves  
**Type/ Description:** L10 / Pressure Lock Valves  
**Company:** Blain Hydraulics GmbH \*  
**Manufactured:** See engraved date in the housing

<b>Sizes:</b>	1/2"	3/4"	1 1/2"	2"	2 1/2"
<b>Certificate No.</b>	ESVH 004/1	ESVH 005/1	ESVH 006/1	ESVH 007/1	ESVH 008/1

The design of the units correspond to the following pertinent regulation: 95/16/EC

**Applied harmonised standard:**  
EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009  
TÜV Süd Gruppe  
notified body 0036  
**DIN EN ISO 9001:2008** TÜV Süd Gruppe  
Certificate-No. 12 100 25555 TMS



Anja Blain  
General Manager

Heilbronn, 13.11.2014

**EG Konformitätserklärung**

**Erzeugnis:** Hydraulische Ventile  
**Type/ Beschreibung:** L10 / Drucksperrentile  
**Firma:** Blain Hydraulics GmbH \*  
**Herstellung:** siehe Gravur im Gehäuse

<b>Größe:</b>	1/2"	3/4"	1 1/2"	2"	2 1/2"
<b>Zertifikate Nr.</b>	ESVH 004/1	ESVH 005/1	ESVH 006/1	ESVH 007/1	ESVH 008/1

Die Bauart der Geräte entsprechen folgenden einschlägigen Bestimmungen: 95/16/EG

**Angewendete harmonisierte Norm:**  
EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009  
TÜV Süd Gruppe  
benannte Stelle 0036  
**DIN EN ISO 9001:2008** TÜV Süd Gruppe  
Zertifikat-Nr. 12 100 25555 TMS



Anja Blain  
Geschäftsführer

Heilbronn, 13.11.2014

**Déclaration de conformité CE**

**Produit:** Soupapes Hydraulique  
**Type/ Description:** L10/ Valve d'arrêt de la pression  
**Entreprise:** Blain Hydraulics GmbH \*  
**Fabrication:** Voir date gravée dans le boîtier

<b>Dimensions:</b>	1/2"	3/4"	1 1/2"	2"	2 1/2"
<b>Certificat N°</b>	ESVH 004/1	ESVH 005/1	ESVH 006/1	ESVH 007/1	ESVH 008/1

La construction des l'appareils sont conforme aux réglementations afférentes suivantes: 95/16/CE

**Normes harmonisées appliquées:**  
EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009  
TÜV Süd Gruppe  
notified body 0036  
**DIN EN ISO 9001:2008** TÜV Süd Gruppe  
Certificat-N° 12 100 25555 TMS



Anja Blain  
Président

Heilbronn, 13.11.2014

**Declaración de conformidad de la Unión Europea**

**Producto:** Valvulas Hydraulicas  
**Modelo / Descripción:** L10 / Válvula de cierre de la presión  
**Empresa:** Blain Hydraulics GmbH \*  
**Fabricado:** Ver fecha grabada en la carcasa

<b>Tamaño:</b>	1/2"	3/4"	1 1/2"	2"	2 1/2"
<b>Certificado N°</b>	ESVH 004/1	ESVH 005/1	ESVH 006/1	ESVH 007/1	ESVH 008/1

La construcción de las aparatos corresponden a las siguientes normas específicas: 95/16/UE

**Normas armonizadas aplicadas:**  
EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009  
TÜV Süd Gruppe  
notified body 0036  
**DIN EN ISO 9001:2008** TÜV Süd Gruppe  
Certificado N° 12 100 25555 TMS



Anja Blain  
Presidente

Heilbronn, 13.11.2014

\* Blain Hydraulics GmbH  
Pfaffenstr. 1 Tel. +49 7131 2821-0  
74078 Heilbronn Fax +49 7131 485216  
Germany info@blain.de  
[www.blain.de](http://www.blain.de)



GmbH

**Manufacturers of the Highest Quality:**  
Control Valves for Elevators  
Tank Heaters - Hand Pumps  
Pipe Rupture Valves - Ball Valves



**Hydraulic Valves**  
**Гидравлический клапан**

**L10**

**Hydraulische Ventile**  
**Soupapes Hydraulique**



EN ISO 9001

**EU Declaration of Conformity**

**Product:** Hydraulic Valves  
**Type/ Description:** L10 / Pressure Lock Valves  
**Company:** Blain Hydraulics GmbH \*  
**Manufactured:** See engraved date in the housing

<b>Sizes:</b>	1/2"	3/4"	1 1/2"	2"	2 1/2"
<b>Certificate No.</b>	ESVH 004/1	ESVH 005/1	ESVH 006/1	ESVH 007/1	ESVH 008/1

The design of the units correspond to the following pertinent regulation: 95/16/EC

**Applied harmonised standard:**  
EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009  
TÜV Süd Gruppe  
notified body 0036  
**DIN EN ISO 9001:2008** TÜV Süd Gruppe  
Certificate-No. 12 100 25555TMS

*Anja Blain*



Anja Blain  
General Manager

Heilbronn, 13.11.2014

**EG Konformitätserklärung**

**Erzeugnis:** Hydraulische Ventile  
**Type/ Beschreibung:** L10 / Drucksperrventile  
**Firma:** Blain Hydraulics GmbH \*  
**Herstellung:** siehe Gravur im Gehäuse

<b>Größe:</b>	1/2"	3/4"	1 1/2"	2"	2 1/2"
<b>Zertifikate Nr.</b>	ESVH 004/1	ESVH 005/1	ESVH 006/1	ESVH 007/1	ESVH 008/1

Die Bauart der Geräte entsprechen folgenden einschlägigen Bestimmungen: 95/16/EG

**Angewendete harmonisierte Norm:**  
EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009  
TÜV Süd Gruppe  
benannte Stelle 0036  
**DIN EN ISO 9001:2008** TÜV Süd Gruppe  
Zertifikat-Nr. 12 100 25555 TMS

*Anja Blain*



Anja Blain  
Geschäftsführer

Heilbronn, 13.11.2014

**Декларация в соответствии ЕС**

**Изделие:** Гидравлический клапан  
**Тип / Описание:** L10 / Pressure Lock Valves  
**Компания:** Блейн Гидравлик ГмбХ \*  
**Дата изделия** Смотри гравированную дату на корпусе

<b>Размеры:</b>	1/2"	3/4"	1 1/2"	2"	2 1/2"
<b>Certificat N°</b>	ESVH 004/1	ESVH 005/1	ESVH 006/1	ESVH 007/1	ESVH 008/1

Конструкция устройств соответствуют следующим специальным нормам: 95/16/EC

**Применение согласно нормы:** EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009  
**Место контроля:** **ТЕХОСМОТР Юг 0036**  
(Notified Body)  
**DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2008** ТЕХОСМОТР Южная германия  
Сертификат нр. 12 100 25555 TMS

*Anja Blain*



Anja Blain  
Генеральный Директор

Heilbronn, 13.11.2014

**Déclaration de conformité CE**

**Produit:** Soupapes Hydraulique  
**Type/ Description:** L10/ Valve d'arrêt de la pression  
**Entreprise:** Blain Hydraulics GmbH \*  
**Fabrication:** Voir date gravée dans le boîtier

<b>Dimensions:</b>	1/2"	3/4"	1 1/2"	2"	2 1/2"
<b>Certificat N°</b>	ESVH 004/1	ESVH 005/1	ESVH 006/1	ESVH 007/1	ESVH 008/1

La construction des l'appareils sont conforme aux réglementations afférentes suivantes: 95/16/CE

**Normes harmonisées appliquées:**  
EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009  
TÜV Süd Gruppe  
notified body 0036  
**DIN EN ISO 9001:2008** TÜV Süd Gruppe  
Certificat-N° 12 100 25555 TMS

*Anja Blain*



Anja Blain  
Président

Heilbronn, 13.11.2014

\* Blain Hydraulics GmbH  
Pfaffenstr. 1 Tel. +49 7131 2821-0  
74078 Heilbronn Fax +49 7131 485216  
Germany info@blain.de  
[www.blain.de](http://www.blain.de)



GmbH

**Manufacturers of the Highest Quality:**  
Control Valves for Elevators  
Tank Heaters - Hand Pumps  
Pipe Rupture Valves - Ball Valves